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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MWDDIYYYY)

11/1/2016 10/14/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER [,OCKTON COMPANIES RANE T
500 West Monroe, Suite 3400 PHONE | P o
CHICAGO IL 60661 -MAJL
(312) 669-6900 ADDRESS:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
wsurer a: ACE American Ingyrance Company 22667
NSURED - DeAngelo Brothers, LLC t/a Aquagenix msurer B : Zurich American Insurance Company 16535
1417397 ’k/a Deangelo Brothers, Inc. t/a Aquagenix INSURER G :
1965 W. 9th Strcct, #A INSURERD :
Riviera Beach FL 33404 INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 14324953 REVISION NUMBER: XXX XXXX

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN {SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

T‘?F'l! TYPE OF INSURANCE mmgun" Py POLICY NUMBER (I':oMgLQIcnYﬂv_VEFF ) !muplcl:)vmexp LIMITS
A [ X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Y | N| HDOG24557078-001 11172015 | 11/12016 | EAGH OcCURRENGE s 1,000,000
['DAMAGE TO RENTED
| cLams-maDE OCCUR PREMISES {Ea occurrence) | 3 1,000,000
L MED EXP (Any one parson) $ ]0,000
P PERSONAL 8 ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
|| PoLicy i Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY Y | N| ISAHO8878626 117172015 | 11/1/2016 | GOMBIED SINGLELIMIT 15 1 000,000
x | ANY auTO BODILY INJURY {Fer person} | $ XX XXXXX
|| D Ly SohEQuLED BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| § X XXX XXX
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE § XXXXXXX
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | (Per acrident}
5 XXXXXXX
B |X |UMBRELLALAB | ¥ | oocur N | N| AUCS82665404 11/1/2015 | 11/1/2016 | EACH OCCURRENCE s 25,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s 25,000,000
pep | | merenmions s XXXXXXX
PER TH-
A | AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY n N | ca7855718 (WI) nnaos | izote | X Starre || R
A | ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE C47855706 (AOS) 11/1/2015 11/1/2016 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s 1.000.000
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? NiA
{Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 1,000,000
, describe und
DR Ton OF SPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LMIT | $ 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS [ LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additionsl Remarks Schedule, may be attachad if more space s required)
Certificate Holder is included as additional insured as required by written contract with respect to general liabitity and automobile liability per the terms and

conditions of the policy. APPRO\ /ED .
IGK UANAGEMENT , CEF nel”
=z it for [
0/ 78/%
CERTIFICATE HOLDER ’ CANCELLATION
14324953 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
City of P OH&FmO Beach THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
gﬁpl:n%%e zﬁ;eFL 13060 ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRE ENTA;I'IVE-’_-_,__A-"

|
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Kervin Alfred

From: Nicole Louramore

Sent: Wednesday, October 19, 2016 10:07 AM
To: Cindy Lawrence; John Mealer

Ce: Kervin Alfred; Robert McCaughan
Subject: FW: Certificate of Insurance
Importance: High

Good morning,

Please see below for confirmation from DeAngelo Bros. that their updated insurance certificate will be provided as soon
as the renewal is complete.

Cindy — Could you please approve their current COl and send it to me? If you need anything additional in order to
complete this request, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you very much for your help!

Sincerely,

iili.::oiu Louramore
pempano Department Head Secretary

P ARECIN | Moot ourmmons@ensbilcon

Flagtaha @ War Savl Wil ise

pompanobeachfl.gov

From: Tedd Kenny [mailto:tedd.kenny@dbiservices.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 19, 2016 9:56 AM

To: Nicole Louramore

Cc: Marc Malloy; Suzanne Metzger

Subject: Certificate of Insurance

Good morning. DBI has provided you with a copy of our current certificate of insurance. Our fiscal year ends 10/31/16,
which coincides with the expiration date of our current insurance certificate. Our insurance carrier is working to update
certificates for all of our customers. The new certificates will be issued prior to the expiration of the current policy. In as
much, insurance coverage will never lapse.

As soon as the new policies as issued, hard copies will be sent out to all customers, additional insureds and certificate
holders. A copy will also reside at the serving branch location as a backup.

Please let me know if you need additional information.

Tedd A. Kenny Division Manager

Environmental Services Division
i 1965 W 9th Street, Suite A, Riviera Beach, FL. USA 33404

Phone +1 561.881.1291 | Fax +1 561.881.1293 | Cell 561.718.6962
SERYICES tedd.kenny@dbiservices.com | www.dbiservices.com
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